Revised 8/17/2023

Lake County School Bus schedule 2023-2024

School Start Times End Times Drop Off
High School 8:00 a.m. 3:35 p.m. 7:35am
LCES 8:00 a.m. 3:20 p.m. 7:35am
Intermediate 8:00 a.m. 3:30 p.m. 7:30am
CCHS 8:30 a.m. 3:40 p.m. 7:55a.m.

Bus Line up (P.M. Only)(Starting Line Up at LCES)

Route 5

Route 14

Route 10

Route 4

Route 3

Route 2

Route 1

Route 12

- Justin Jiminez

- Frank Rivera

- Zach Coffin

- James Pollock (Polecat)
- Neil Pacheco

- James Medina

- Justine Millington

- Michael Weimer

Time will vary if roads are bad

Bus Line up for LCIS (P.M.)

Route 5 -

Route 14 -

Route 10 -

Route 4 -

Route 3 -

Route 2 -

Route 1 -

Route 12 -

Justin

Frank

Zach

Polecat

Neil

James

Justine

Michael




Revised 8/17/2023 Lake County School Bus schedule 2023-2024

Route #:
Driver: Justine

A.M. Route

Depart Bus Barn 6:45
Arkansas (turn around) Hwy 24 S 7:17
11586 Hwy 24 S #2 7:21
Valley Road 7:23

Lake Fork M.H.P.

Main Entrance 7:27
Mailboxes 7:28
RMFP 7:35
High School 7:40
Intermediate 7:42
8" & Dexter 7:45
LCES 7:50

Return to Bus Barn 8:00
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P.M. Route 1
Depart Bus Garage 3:05
LCES 3:10
8™ & Dexter 3:25
Intermediate 3:30
High School 3:35
R.M.F.P (medical clinic) 3:42
Lake Fork M.H.P.
Main Entrance 3:49
Main Boxes 3:51
Valley Road 3:59
Arkansas (turn around) Hwy 24 S 4:05
Sore Pretty Driver 4:10
(North County Rd. 10 by Mailboxes)
11586 Hwy 24 S #2 4:18
Hwy 24(Powers Kids)
Return to Bus Barn 4:30

Route#
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A.M. Route
Depart Bus Barn 7:15
1t Stop #1661 7:18
2" stop 1790 7:19
3™ Stop #mailboxes 7:20
Lake Fork M.H.P.

1stop @ Main entrance 7:25

2 stop @ Mailboxes 7:27
1782 Hwy 24 S 7:30
1801 Hwy 24 S (Pro Electric) 7:31
1555 Hwy 24 S 7:32
Brooklyn Heights:

1t Stop — Oregon/ Brooklyn * 7:35
Wild Bill’s Restaurant

2" & Harrison Ave 7:36

3 & Harrison 7:38
Arrive at Schools:
High School 7:40
Intermediate 7:43
Mt Massive & Mt. Princeton 7:45
LCES 7:47
Return to Bus Barn: 8:05

Driver:
Route:

James Medina
2
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P.M. Route 2
Depart Bus Garage 3:10
LCES 3:25
Mt Massive & Mt. Princeton 3:30
Intermediate 3:35
High School 3:37
String town:
1°t Stop — #1661 3:42
2" Stop - #1790 3:44

Lake Fork M.H.P.

15t Stop @ Main Entrance 3:50
2" Stop @ Mailboxes 3:52
1782 Hwy 24 S 3:58

1801 Hwy 24 S (Pro Electric)
1555 Hwy 24 S

Brooklyn Heights:
1°* Stop —Oregon/ Brooklyn 4:00

Wild Bill’s Restaurant
2" & Harrison Ave. 4:04
34 & Harrison 4:06

Return to Bus Barn 4:09
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A.M. Route

Leave Bus Barn

Kiddie Korral

9 & Hazel
7™ & Hazel
6" & Hazel
5t & Hazel
4t & 3 & Hazel

Monroe & Toledo St.
Monroe Trailer Park

Chestnut & Pine
Chestnut & Leiter

Chestnut & James

High School
Pitts (W.P & LCIS Only)

W 8" & Maple St.
Intermediate

LCES

Bus Barn

Lake County School Bus schedule 2023-2024

7:10

7:12

7:15
7:17
7:19
7:20
7:21

7:23
7:24

7:26
7:27
7:28

7:30
7:33

7:36

7:38

7:41

7:45

Route #:
Driver:
Route:

3
Neil Pacheco
Regular
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P.M. Route

Depart Bus barn

LCES
Middle School
High School

Pitts
W 8" & Maple
W 8t & Leiter (if student is on bus)

Kiddie Korral

9t & Hazel
7t & Hazel
6™ & Hazel
5% & Hazel
4th&3rd g Hazel

Monroe Trailer Park

Chestnut & Pine
Chestnut & Leiter
Chestnut & James

Bus barn

3:10

3:15
3:30
3:40

3:45
3:47
3:48

3:55

3:57
3:58
4:00
4:02
4:03
4:04

4:06
4:08
4:10

4:12

Route #:
Driver:

3
Neil Pacheco
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A.M. Route

Depart Bus Barn

1617 Tabor Dr (Cty rd. 4)
Turquoise Estates
212 Augusta Dr

Silver Hills:

Hummer Ct.

Prospector Dr. & Silver Eagle Ct.

Gem Valley

Matchless Estates:

Silver & Gold

Lodestone & Gold (By Street Sign)
Homestake Subdivision

Mt. Elbert Dr. & Mt. Traver
Mt. Elbert Dr. & Mt. Sherman
Mt Elbert Dr. & Mt. Harvard Dr.

Eagle Nest Apt.

Arrive at Schools:
High School
Intermediate
LCES

Return to Bus Barn

6:53

7:00

7:05

7:17
7:18

7:20

7:21

7:22

7:26

7:28

7:29

7:30

7:33

7:36
7:38
7:40

7:45

Driver:
Route:

James Pollock (Polecat)
4
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P.M. Route #4

Depart Bus Garage 3:10
LCES 3:15
Intermediate 3:30
High School 3:37
Eagle Nest Apt. 3:45
Mt. Elbert Dr. & Mt. Traver 3:47
Mt. Elbert Dr. & Mt. Sherman 3:49
Mt. Elbert Dr. & Mt. Harvard Dr. 3:51
Home stake Subdivision 3:54
Gem Valley * 3:56
Matchless Estates: 3:58

Silver & Gold

Lodestone & Gold

Silver Hills:
Prospector Dr. & Silver Eagle Court 4:05
Hummer Court 4:06
HMI 4:16
1617 Tabor Dr. (Cty Rd. 4) 4:21
Turquoise Estate:
212 Augusta Dr. 4:23
Mt. Pine Ranch 4:27

Return to Bus Barn 4:31
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A.M. Route
Depart Bus Barn

HWY 91

3002 Hwy 91

4039 Hwy. 91 (Cutting Edge & Buckeye estates)
2833 Hwy 91

East Fork M.H. P.

County Rd. 8 (Dutch Acres)

Ridgeview Dr

Harrison & 17t

11™ & Hemlock (Alley between 11" & 12)

LCES

LCIS & High Schools Students Only
Mt Princeton Dr.

Intermediate
High School
Pitts

Return to Bus Barn

7:00

7:10
7:12
7:13

7:20

7:30
7:38
7:39
7:41

7:43

7:45
7:47
7:50
7:52

8:00

Route #:

Driver:
Route:

12
Michael Weimer
Regular
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P.M. Route #12

Depart Bus Garage 3:10
LCES 3:15
Intermediate 3:30
High School 3:35
Mt Princeton Dr 3:40

12" & Harrison Ave. (next to Public Library) 3:45
LCES (parking lot) 3:46

11" & Hemlock (Alley between 11" & 12t") 3:48

County Rd 8 (Dutch Acres) 3:50
71 Canbury Trail (mile Marker #1 4:00
3000 Hwy 91 4:10
2833 Hwy 91 4:13
4039 Hwy. 91 (Cutting Edge & Buckeye estates) 4:15
East Fork 4:20
Ridgeview Dr 4:21
17" & Harrison 4:22

Return to Bus Garage 4:30
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A.M. Route
Depart Bus Barn

Mt. View West
1%t Water Shed
2" Water Shed

Grand West Estate
Columbine Ct

LCES
Intermediate

High School
Pitts

Return to Bus Barn
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7:10

7:15
7:20

7:26

7:35

7:38

7:47

7:49

8:10

Route #:
Driver:

14
Frank Rivera
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P.M. Route 14
Depart Bus Garage
LCES

Intermediate

High School

Grand West Estate
Columbine Ct

Mt View East
Mt. View West

1%t Water Shed
2"4 Water Shed

Return to Bus Barn

Lake County School Bus schedule 2023-2024

3:10
3:15
3:30
3:35

3:40

3:45

3:50
3:53

4:15
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Shuttle Buses are

Morning

Route 12 LCES to MS & HS 7:40
Route 1 HS to MS & LCES 7:35
Afternoon

Route 3 LCES to LCIS 3:25-3:33
Route 4 LCES to HS 3:25-3:35
Route 12 MS to LCES 3:45-4:00

Route 3 MS to Pitts 3:45-3:48
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A.M. Route

Depart Bus Barn

Mt. View West
15T Water shed
2" Water shed
Mt View East

LCES
Intermediate
High School

Return to Bus Barn
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7:10

7:15
7:20
7:30

7:40
7:43
7:45

7:55

Route #:
Driver:
Route:

10
Zach
Regular
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P.M. Route # 10

Depart Bus Garage

LCES

Intermediate
High School

Mt. View East

Mt. View West
1°T Water shed
2" Water shed

Return to Bus Barn
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3:15

3:25

3:30
3:35

3:47

3:49
3:52

4:15





