School	Start Times	End Times	Drop Off	
High School	8:00 a.m.	3:35 p.m.	7:35am	
LCES	8:00 a.m.	3:20 p.m.	7:35am	
Intermediate	8:00 a.m.	3:30 p.m.	7:30am	
ССНЅ	8:30 a.m.	3:40 p.m.	7:55 a.m.	

Bus Line up	(P.M. Onl	v)(Starting	z Line U	p at LCES)
	(· ····· • ···	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		

Bus Line up for LCIS (P.M.)

Route 5	-	Justin Jiminez	Route 5 -	Justin
Route 14	-	Frank Rivera	Route 14 -	Frank
Route 10	-	Zach Coffin	Route 10 -	Zach
Route 4	-	James Pollock (Polecat)	Route 4 -	Polecat
Route 3	-	Neil Pacheco	Route 3 -	Neil
Route 2	-	James Medina	Route 2 -	James
Route 1	-	Justine Millington	Route 1 -	Justine
Route 12	-	Michael Weimer	Route 12 -	Michael

		Route #: Driver:	1 Justine
A.M. Route			
Depart Bus Barn	6:45		
Arkansas (turn around) Hwy 24 S	7:17		
11586 Hwy 24 S #2	7:21		
Valley Road	7:23		
Lake Fork M.H.P. Main Entrance Mailboxes RMFP	7:27 7:28 7:35		
High School	7:40		
Intermediate	7:42		
8 th & Dexter	7:45		
LCES	7:50		
Return to Bus Barn	8:00		

4:18

4:30

Route# 1

P.M. Route 1

Depart Bus Garage	3:05
LCES	3:10
8 th & Dexter	3:25
Intermediate	3:30
High School	3:35
R.M.F.P (medical clinic)	3:42
Lake Fork M.H.P.	
Main Entrance	3:49
Main Boxes	3:51
Valley Road	3:59
Arkansas (turn around) Hwy 24 S	4:05
Sore Pretty Driver	4:10

(North County Rd. 10 by Mailboxes)

11586 Hwy 24 S #2

Return to Bus Barn

Hwy 24(Powers Kids)

		Driver: Route:	James Medina 2
A.M. Route			
Depart Bus Barn	7:15		
1 st Stop #1661	7:18		
2 nd stop 1790	7:19		
3 rd Stop #mailboxes	7:20		
Lake Fork M.H.P.			
1 stop @ Main entrance	7:25		
2 stop @ Mailboxes	7:27		
1782 Hwy 24 S	7:30		
1801 Hwy 24 S (Pro Electric)	7:31		
1555 Hwy 24 S	7:32		
Brooklyn Heights:			
1 st Stop – Oregon/ Brooklyn *	7:35		
Wild Bill's Restaurant			
2 nd & Harrison Ave	7:36		
3 rd & Harrison	7:38		
Arrive at Schools:			
High School	7:40		
Intermediate	7:43		
Mt Massive & Mt. Princeton	7:45		
LCES	7:47		
	0.05		
Return to Bus Barn:	8:05		

P.M. Route 2

Depart Bus Garage	3:10
	2.25
LCES	3:25
Mt Massive & Mt. Princeton	3:30
Intermediate	3:35
High School	3:37

String town:

1 st Stop – #1661	3:42
2 nd Stop - #1790	3:44

Lake Fork M.H.P.

1 st Stop @ Main Entrance	3:50
2 nd Stop @ Mailboxes	3:52
1782 Hwy 24 S	3:58
1801 Hwy 24 S (Pro Electric)	
1555 Hwy 24 S	

Brooklyn Heights: 1 st Stop –Oregon/ Brooklyn	4:00
Wild Bill's Restaurant 2 nd & Harrison Ave. 3 rd & Harrison	4:04 4:06
Return to Bus Barn	4:09

<u>A.M. Route</u>		Route #: Driver: Route:	3 Neil Pacheco Regular
Leave Bus Barn	7:10		
Kiddie Korral	7:12		
9 th & Hazel 7 th & Hazel	7:15 7:17		
6 th & Hazel 5 th & Hazel	7:19 7:20		
4 th & 3 rd & Hazel	7:21		
Monroe & Toledo St.	7:23		
Monroe Trailer Park	7:24		
Chestnut & Pine	7:26		
Chestnut & Leiter	7:27		
Chestnut & James	7:28		
High School	7:30		
Pitts (W.P & LCIS Only)	7:33		
W 8 th & Maple St.	7:36		
Intermediate	7:38		
LCES	7:41		
Bus Barn	7:45		

Revised 8/17/2023

Lake County School Bus schedule 2023-2024

Route #:	3
Driver:	Neil Pacheco

P.M. Route

Depart Bus barn	3:10
LCES	3:15
Middle School	3:30
High School	3:40
Pitts	3:45
W 8 th & Maple	3:47
W 8 th & Leiter (if student is on bus)	3:48
Kiddie Korral	3:55
9 th & Hazel	3:57
7 th & Hazel	3:58
6 th & Hazel	4:00
5 th & Hazel	4:02
4 ^{th & 3rd} & Hazel	4:03
Monroe Trailer Park	4:04
Chestnut & Pine	4:06
Chestnut & Leiter	4:08
Chestnut & James	4:10

Bus barn	4:12
----------	------

A.M. Route		Driver: Route:	James Pollock (Polecat) 4
Depart Bus Barn	6:53		
1617 Tabor Dr (Cty rd. 4) Turquoise Estates	7:00		
212 Augusta Dr	7:05		
Silver Hills:			
Hummer Ct.	7:17		
Prospector Dr. & Silver Eagle Ct.	7:18		
Gem Valley	7:20		
Matchless Estates:			
Silver & Gold	7:21		
Lodestone & Gold (By Street Sign)	7:22		
Homestake Subdivision	7:26		
Mt. Elbert Dr. & Mt. Traver	7:28		
Mt. Elbert Dr. & Mt. Sherman	7:29		
Mt Elbert Dr. & Mt. Harvard Dr.	7:30		
Eagle Nest Apt.	7:33		
Arrive at Schools:			
High School	7:36		
Intermediate	7:38		
LCES	7:40		
Return to Bus Barn	7:45		

Revised 8/17/2023

P.M. Route #4

Depart Bus Garage LCES Intermediate High School	3:10 3:15 3:30 3:37
Eagle Nest Apt.	3:45
Mt. Elbert Dr. & Mt. Traver Mt. Elbert Dr. & Mt. Sherman Mt. Elbert Dr. & Mt. Harvard Dr.	3:47 3:49 3:51
Home stake Subdivision	3:54
Gem Valley * Matchless Estates: Silver & Gold Lodestone & Gold	3:56 3:58

Silver Hills:

Prospector Dr. & Silver Eagle Court	4:05
Hummer Court	4:06
НМІ	4:16
1617 Tabor Dr. (Cty Rd. 4)	4:21
Turquoise Estate:	
212 Augusta Dr.	4:23

Mt. Pine Ranch	4:27

Return to Bus Barn	4:31
Return to Bus Barn	4:31

		Route #: Driver: Route:	12 Michael Weimer Regular
A.M. Route			
Depart Bus Barn	7:00		
HWY 91			
3002 Hwy 91	7:10		
4039 Hwy. 91 (Cutting Edge & Buckeye estates)	7:12		
2833 Hwy 91	7:13		
East Fork M.H. P.	7:20		
County Rd. 8 (Dutch Acres)	7:30		
Ridgeview Dr	7:38		
Harrison & 17 th	7:39		
11 th & Hemlock (Alley between 11 th & 12 th)	7:41		
LCES	7:43		
LCIS & High Schools Students Only			
Mt Princeton Dr.	7:45		
Intermediate	7:47		
High School	7:50		
Pitts	7:52		
Return to Bus Barn	8:00		

P.M. Route #12

Depart Bus Garage	3:10
LCES Intermediate High School	3:15 3:30 3:35
Mt Princeton Dr	3:40
12 th & Harrison Ave. (next to Public Library) LCES (parking lot)	3:45 3:46
11 th & Hemlock (Alley between 11 th & 12 th)	3:48
County Rd 8 (Dutch Acres)	3:50
71 Canbury Trail (mile Marker #1	4:00
3000 Hwy 91	4:10
2833 Hwy 91	4:13
4039 Hwy. 91 (Cutting Edge & Buckeye estates)	4:15
East Fork	4:20
Ridgeview Dr	4:21
17 th & Harrison	4:22

Return to Bus Garage	4:30
----------------------	------

		Route #: <i>Driver:</i>	14 Frank Rivera
<u>A.M. Route</u> Depart Bus Barn	7:10		
Mt. View West 1 st Water Shed 2 nd Water Shed	7:15 7:20		
Grand West Estate Columbine Ct	7:26		
LCES Intermediate	7:35 7:38		
High School Pitts	7:47 7:49		
Return to Bus Barn	8:10		

P.M. Route 14

Depart Bus Garage	3:10
LCES	3:15
Intermediate	3:30
High School	3:35
Grand West Estate	3:40
Columbine Ct	
Mt View East	3:45
Mt. View West	
1 st Water Shed	3:50
2 nd Water Shed	3:53

Return to Bus Barn

4:15

Revised 8/17/2023

Shuttle Buses are

<u>Morning</u>

Route 12	LCES to MS & HS	7:40
Route 1	HS to MS & LCES	7:35

<u>Afternoon</u>

Route 3	LCES to LCIS	3:25-3:33
Route 4	LCES to HS	3:25-3:35
Route 12	MS to LCES	3:45-4:00
Route 3	MS to Pitts	3:45-3:48

A.M. Route		Route #: Driver: Route:	10 Zach Regular
Depart Bus Barn	7:10		
Mt. View West			
1 st Water shed	7:15		
2 nd Water shed	7:20		
Mt View East	7:30		
LCES	7:40		
Intermediate	7:43		
High School	7:45		

Return	to	Bus	Barn	
neturn	ιu	Dus	Duill	

7:55

P.M. Route # 10

Depart Bus Garage	3:15
LCES	3:25
Intermediate	3:30
High School	3:35

Mt. View East	3:47
Mt. View West	
1 st Water shed	3:49
2 nd Water shed	3:52

Return to Bus Barn	4:15